
CHANGE ORDER 

 

  Change Order No: 4 

  Date:   January 31, 2022 

  Agreement Date: July 18, 2022 

 

Owner: City of Dyersville, Iowa 

Project:                                                                                                

Dyersville East Utility Extension 2022 

Contract D Lift Station and Linear Sewer Onsite No. 20080 

Contractor: Portzen Construction, Inc. 

 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:  

 

 

Modify conduit and cable schedule to coordinate 

with equipment to be provided by Systems Integrator 1 Lump Sum  $971.03 

 

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 $971.03 

 

 

Justification: 

 

Completion of final design of the Controls System (not in General Construction Contract) has required 

changes to the conduit and cable schedule.  The changes include addition and removal of interior conduits 

and modifications to size and contents of exterior conduits.  These changes are documented in revised 

Drawing E8.11 provided to the contractor and attached to this change order. 

 

 Attachments:     

 CPR3 

 E8.11R2 

 

 

 

Change to CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original CONTRACT PRICE $ 1,597,625.69 

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $ 1,659,363.47 

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be INCREASED by $ 971.03 

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 1,660,334.50 

 

 

Change to CONTRACT TIME: 

 

The CONTRACT TIME will remain unchanged.   The date for substantial completion is April 15, 2023, and 

the final completion date is May 15, 2023.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Dyersville East Utility Extension 2022 

Contract D Lift Station and Linear Sewer Onsite 

Change Order No. 4  Page 2 

 

 

 

Change Order Recommended for Acceptance: 

 

 

 

 

I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or 

under my direct personal supervision and that I am a duly licensed 

Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Iowa. 

  

FOR Origin Design Co. 

  

Eldon M. Schneider, PE                                            Date 

License Number  22517      

My license renewal date is December 31, 2023 

Pages or sheets covered by this seal:   Change Order No. 4 

    

 

 

 

 

Accepted and/or Requested:    CONTRACTOR     Portzen Construction, Inc. 

   

BY 

                                                                Signature 

   NAME  Brandon Ingersoll 

   
TITLE  Project Manager 

     

   DATE 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Accepted and/or Requested:    OWNER      City of Dyersville, Iowa 

Attest: 

  

BY 

                                                                 Signature 

BY   NAME:   Jeff Jacque  
                                                           Signature                                                          

NAME  Tricia Maiers   TITLE:   Mayor 
                                                            

TITLE  City Clerk   DATE 

 



Dyersville - Contract D
Contractor Project #22-35

1/31/2023 Cost Proposal Request 3

Pages 2

Origin Design
137 Main St. 
Dubuque, IA 52001

We propose to provide equipment, labor, and materials to complete the following change order:

Description Qty Unit Cost Total

A&G Electrical Quote (See p.2) 1 LS 882.75$           882.75$                  
10% OH&P 1 LS 88.28$             88.28$                    

Total Contract Adjustment Requested: 971.03$                  

Additional Working Days Requested: 0

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Brandon Ingersoll
Senior Project Manager

Cost Proposal Request

Conduit and Cable Schedule Modifications per updated plan sheet E8.11 dated 

bingersoll
Image



 

 
  

Quoted To: Portzen Construction  

Project:  Dyersville Lift station Contract D   

Attention:  Brandon Ingersoll  

Date:  1/31/2023 

Valid:  30 days 

 

Cost for work change directive #1  

• Included: Updated cable and conduit descriptions on plan sheet E8.11 

o Material      $517.50 

o Labor 3 Hrs. @ $95 Each     $285.00 

o Mark-up @ 10%       $80.25 

o Total Cost      $882.75 

 

 

• Excluded: 

o Work outside normal working hours  

o Providing of control equipment  

 

 

• Notes:  

 

 

 

 

 

Mitch Haufe 
Project manager/ Estimator  

m.haufe@agelectricdubuque.com 
563-588-4253 (Office) 

563-588-8043 (Fax) 

563-590-1009 (Cell) 

A&G Electric 

10501 Route 3 

Dubuque, IA  52001




