
CHANGE ORDER 

 

 

  Change Order No: 8 

  Date:   March 28, 2024 

  Agreement Date: July 18, 2022 

 

Owner: City of Dyersville, Iowa 

Project:                                                                                                

Dyersville East Utility Extension 2022 

Contract D Lift Station and Linear Sewer Onsite No. 20080 

Contractor: Portzen Construction, Inc. 

 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:  

 

Extra Work Items: 

1.  Supply and install heat tape to flushing station outlet Lump Sum  $ 200.00 

2. Supply and install a tie-off post for swinging gate Lump Sum  550.00 

 

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 $750.00 

 

 

Justification: 

 

1. Heat tape installed around water flushing pipe within building to prevent freezing.   

2. Tie-off post installed to provide an open position tie-off at entrance gate.  

 

 

Change to CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original CONTRACT PRICE $ 1,597,625.69 

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $ 1,714,046.42 

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be INCREASED by $ 750.00 

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 1,714,796.42 

 

 

Change to CONTRACT TIME: 

 

The CONTRACT TIME will remain unchanged.   The date for substantial completion is April 15, 2023, and 

the final completion date is May 15, 2023.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Dyersville East Utility Extension 2022 

Contract D Lift Station and Linear Sewer Onsite 

Change Order No. 8  Page 2 

 

 

Change Order Recommended for Acceptance: 

 

 

 

 

I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or 

under my direct personal supervision and that I am a duly licensed 

Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Iowa. 

  

FOR Origin Design Co. 

  

Eldon M. Schneider, PE                                            Date 

License Number  22517      

My license renewal date is December 31, 2025 

Pages or sheets covered by this seal:   Change Order No. 8 

    

 

 

 

 

Accepted and/or Requested:    CONTRACTOR     Portzen Construction, Inc. 

   

BY 

                                                                Signature 

   NAME  Brandon Ingersoll 

   
TITLE  Project Manager 

     

   DATE 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Accepted and/or Requested:    OWNER      City of Dyersville, Iowa 

Attest: 

  

BY 

                                                                 Signature 

BY   NAME:   Jeff Jacque  
                                                           Signature                                                          

NAME  Tricia Maiers   TITLE:   Mayor 
                                                            

TITLE  City Clerk   DATE 

 


